
OGDENSBURG BRIDGE AND PORT AUTHORITY 

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 2024 ~ 5:00PM 

 
I. Meeting Called to Order by Chairperson Vernon D. Burns at 5:00 PM. 

 
II. Unfinished Business.  None. 

 
III. Business Items. 

 
A. Ogdensburg International Airport 

 
1. Approval of Contract – Gateway Improvements Terminal Renovations 

 
IV. Concluding Comments from Citizens, Board Members, and/or Authority Staff. 

 
V. Next Meeting Dates: 

March 14, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
April 11, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
May 9, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
June 13, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
July 11, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
August 8, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
September 12, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
October 10, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
November 14, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 
December 12, 2024  Thursday 5:00 PM ________  (Proposed) 

 
VI. Adjournment 

 
Dated:  February 28, 2024 
 
 

______________________ 
  Steven J. Lawrence 
  Executive Director 
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Mr. Christopher B. T. Coffin, Treasurer Mr. Anthony Adamczyk, Director of Economic Development Ms. Dawn Merz, Radio Station YES FM 

Mr. David King, Secretary 
Ms. Jennifer Quirk-Pickman, Member 
Ms. Nicole Terminelli, Member 
Ms. Toni Kennedy, Member 
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